
BLAIR COUNTY SALARY BOARD 
c/o Blair County Controller, 423 Allegheny St., Ste 141, Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 

 
Blair County Salary Board Meeting of January 16, at 1:00 p.m. 

in the Commissioner's Public Meeting Room. 

 

AGENDA 
1. Call to Order .................................................................... Commissioner David Kessling 

2. Moment of Silent Reflection. 

3. Pledge of Allegiance. 

4. Call for Public Comment on Salary Board Items. 

5. Approval of Minutes of the December 11, 2024 meeting. 
 
6. Adoption of the 2025 Salary Scale. 

 
7. Salary Study Implementation: 

a) Court-Related - Approval of grade changes and setting salaries in accordance with 

the 2025 Salary Scale for non-union positions. 

 

b) Commissioners - Approval of setting salaries in accordance with the 2025 Salary 

Scale for non-union positions. 

 
c) Coroner - Approval of setting salaries in accordance with the 2025 Salary Scale for 

non-union positions. 

d) District Attorney - Approval of grade changes and setting salaries in accordance 

with the 2025 Salary Scale for non-union positions. 

e) Prothonotary - Approval of setting salaries in accordance with the 2025 Salary Scale 

for non-union positions. 

f) Public Defender - Approval of grade changes and setting salaries in accordance 

with the 2025 Salary Scale for non-union positions. 

g) Register and Recorder - Approval of setting salaries in accordance with the 2025 

Salary Scale for non-union positions. 

h) Sheriff - Approval of setting salaries in accordance with the 2025 Salary Scale for 

non-union positions. 

i) Treasurer - Approval of grade changes and setting salaries in accordance with the 

2025 Salary Scale for non-union positions. 



j) Controller - Approval of grade changes and setting salaries in accordance with the 

2025 Salary Scale for non-union positions. 

 

 
8. Additional and Overtime Report. 

 
9. Vacancy Report. 

 
10. Adjournment. 

 
 

The next regular Salary Board Meeting will be February 20, 2026, at 1:00 p.m. 
in the Commissioner's Public Meeting Room. 
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Blair County Salary Scale 
Adopted January 16, 2025 
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Grade 1 2 3 4 "ir:�5¥>;'. , 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
Hl $12.47 $12.66 $12.85 $13.04 $13.24 $13,43 $13.64 $13,84 $14.05 $14.26 $14.47 $14.69 $14.91 $15.13 $15.36 $15.59 $15.82 $16.06 $16.30 $16.55 
H2 $13.09 $13.29 $13.49 $13.69 $13.90 $14.11 $14.32 $14.53 $14.75 $14.97 $15.20 $15.42 $15.65 $15.89 $16.13 $16.37 $16.62 $16.86 $17.12 $17.37 
H3 $13.75 $13.95 $14.16 $14.38 $14.59 $14.81 $15.03 $15.26 $15.49 $15.72 $15.96 $16.19 $16.44 $16.68 $16.93 $17.19 $17.45 $17.71 $17.97 $18.24 
H4 $14.44 $14.65 $14.87 $15.09 $15.32 $15.55 $15.78 $16.02 $16.26 $16.51 $16.75 $17.00 $17.26 $17.52 $17.78 $18.05 $18.32 $18.59 $18.87 $19.16 
HS $15.16 $15.38 $15.62 $15.85 $16.09 $16.33 $16.57 $16.82 $17.07 $17.33 $17.59 $17.85 $18.12 $18.39 $18.67 $18.95 $19.23 S19.52 $19.82 $20.11 
H6 $15.92 $16.15 $16.40 $16.64 $16.89 $17.15 $17.40 $17.66 $17.93 $18.20 $18.47 $18.75 $19.03 $19.31 $19.60 $19.90 $20.20 $20.50 $20.81 $21.12 
H7 $16.71 $16.96 $17.22 $17.47 $17,74 $18.00 $18.27 $18.55 $18.82 $19.11 $19.39 $19.68 $19.98 $20.28 $20.58 $20.89 $21.21 $21.52 $21.85 $22.17 
HS $17.55 $17.81 $18.08 $18.35 $18.62 $18.90 $19.19 $19.47 $19.77 $20.06 $20.36 $20.67 $20.98 $21.29 $21.61 $21.94 $22.27 $22.60 $22.94 $23.28 
H9 $18.42 $18.70 $18.98 $19.27 $19.55 $19.85 $20.15 $20.45 $20,75 $21.07 $21.38 $21.70 $22.03 $22.36 $22.69 $23.03 $23.38 $23.73 $24.09 $24.45 
HlO $19.35 $19.64 $19.93 $20.23 $20.53 $20.84 $21.15 $21.47 $21.79 $22.12 $22.45 $22.79 $23.13 $23.48 $23.83 $24.19 $24.55 $24.92 $25.29 $25.67 
Hll $20.31 $20.62 $20.93 $21.24 $21.56 $21.88 $22.21 $22.54 $22.88 $23.22 $23.57 $23.93 $24.29 $24.65 $25.02 $25.40 $25.78 $26.16 $26.56 $26.95 
H12 $21.33 $21.65 $21.97 $22.30 $22.64 $22.98 $23.32 $23.67 $24.03 $24.39 $24.75 $25.12 $25.50 $25.88 $26.27 $26.66 $27.06 $27.47 $27.88 $28.30 
Hl3 $22.39 $22.73 $23.07 $23.42 $23.77 $24.13 $24.49 $24.85 $25.23 $25.61 $25.99 $26.38 $26.78 $27.18 $27.58 $28.00 $28.42 $28.84 $29.28 $29.72 
H14 $23.51 $23.87 $24.22 $24.59 $24.96 $25.33 $25.71 $26.10 $26.49 $26.89 $27.29 $27.70 $28.11 $28.54 $28.96 $29,40 $29.84 $30.29 $30.74 $31.20 
HlS $24.69 $25.06 $25.44 $25.82 $26.20 $26.60 $27.00 $27.40 $27.81 $28.23 $28.65 $29.08 $29.52 $29.96 $30,41 $30.87 $31.33 $31.80 $32.28 $32.76 
Hl6 $25.92 $26.31 $26.71 $27.11 $27.52 $27.93 $28.35 $28.77 $29.20 $29.64 $30.09 $30.54 $31.00 $31.46 $31.93 $32.41 $32.90 $33.39 $33.89 $34.40 
H17 $27.22 $27.63 $28.04 $28.46 $28.89 $29.32 $29.76 $30.21 $30.66 $31.12 $31.59 $32.06 $32.55 $33.03 $33.53 $34.03 $34.54 $35.06 $35.59 $36.12 

 

Grade 1 2 3 4 ..  s-·,·,: 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
S1 $1,620.00 $1,644.30 $1,668.96 $1,694.00 $1,719.41 $1,745.20 $1,771.38 $1,797.95 $1,824.92 $1,852.29 $1,880.08 $1,908.28 $1,936.90 $1,965.95 $1,995.44 $2,025.38 $2,055.76 $2,086.59 $2,117.89 $2,149.66 
S2 $1,692.90 $1,718.29 $1,744.07 $1,770.23 $1,796.78 $1,823.73 $1,851.09 $1,878.86 $1,907.04 $1,935.64 $1,964.68 $1,994.15 $2,024.06 $2,054.42 $2,085.24 $2,116.52 $2,148.27 $2,180.49 $2,213.20 $2,246.39 
S3 $1,769.08 $1,795.62 $1,822.55 $1,849.89 $1,877.64 $1,905.80 $1,934.39 $1,963.40 $1,992.86 $2,022.75 $2,053.09 $2,083.89 $2,115.14 $2,146.87 $2,179.08 $2,211.76 $2,244.94 $2,278.61 $2,312.79 $2,347.48 
S4 $1,848.69 $1,876.42 $1,904.57 $1,933.13 $1,962.13 $1,991.56 $2,021.44 $2,051.76 $2,082.53 $2,113.77 $2,145.48 $2,177.66 $2,210.33 $2,243.48 $2,277.13 $2,311.29 $2,345.96 $2,381.15 $2,416.87 $2,453.12 
S5 $1,931.88 $1,960.86 $1,990.27 $2,020.13 $2,050.43 $2,081.18 $2,112.40 $2,144.09 $2,176.25 $2,208.89 $2,242.03 $2,275.66 $2,309.79 $2,344.44 $2,379.60 $2,415.30 $2,451.53 $2,488.30 $2,525.63 $2,563.51 
S6 $2,018.81 $2,049.10 $2,079.83 $2,111.03 $2,142.70 $2,174.84 $2,207.46 $2,240.57 $2,274.18 $2,308.29 $2,342.92 $2,378.06 $2,413.73 $2,449.94 $2,486.69 $2,523.99 $2,561.85 $2,600.27 $2,639.28 $2,678.87 
S7 $2,109.66 $2,141.31 $2,173.43 $2,206.03 $2,239.12 $2,272.70 $2,306.80 $2,341.40 $2,376.52 $2,412.17 $2,448.35 $2,485.07 $2,522.35 $2,560.18 $2,598.59 $2,637.57 $2,677.13 $2,717.29 $2,758.05 $2,799.42 
SB $2,204.60 $2,237.67 $2,271.23 $2,305.30 $2,339.88 $2,374.98 $2,410.60 $2,446.76 $2,483.46 $2,520.71 $2,558.52 $2,596.90 $2,635.86 $2,675.39 $2,715.52 $2,756.26 $2,797.60 $2,839.56 $2,882.16 $2,925.39 
S9 $2,303.80 $2,338.36 $2,373.44 $2,409.04 $2,445.17 $2,481.85 $2,519.08 $2,556.86 $2,595.22 $2,634.15 $2,673.66 $2,713.76 $2,754.47 $2,795.79 $2,837.72 $2,880.29 $2,923.49 $2,967.35 $3,011.86 $3,057.03 
SlO $2,407.47 $2,443.59 $2,480.24 $2,517.44 $2,555.21 $2,593.53 $2,632.44 $2,671.92 $2,712.00 $2,752.68 $2,793.97 $2,835.88 $2,878.42 $2,921.60 $2,965.42 $3,009.90 $3,055.05 $3,100.88 $3,147.39 $3,194.60 
Sll $2,515.81 $2,553.55 $2,591.85 $2,630.73 $2,670.19 $2,710.24 $2,750.90 $2,792.16 $2,834.04 $2,876.55 $2,919.70 $2,963.50 $3,007.95 $3,053.07 $3,098.86 $3,145.35 $3,192.53 $3,240.42 $3,289.02 $3,338.36 
512 $2,629.02 $2,668.46 $2,708.48 $2,749.11 $2,790.35 $2,832.20 $2,874.69 $2,917.81 $2,961.57 $3,006.00 $3,051.09 $3,096.85 $3,143.31 $3,190.46 $3,238.31 $3,286.89 $3,336.19 $3,386.23 $3,437.03 $3,488.58 
S13 $2,747.33 $2,788.54 $2,830.37 $2,872.82 $2,915.91 $2,959.65 $3,004.05 $3,049.11 $3,094.84 $3,141.27 $3,188.39 $3,236.21 $3,284.76 $3,334.03 $3,384.04 $3,434.80 $3,486.32 $3,538.61 $3,591.69 $3,645.57 
S14 $2,870.96 $2,914.02 $2,957.73 $3,002.10 $3,047.13 $3,092.84 $3,139.23 $3,186.32 $3,234.11 $3,282.62 $3,331.86 $3,381.84 $3,432.57 $3,484.06 $3,536.32 $3,589.36 $3,643.20 $3,697.85 $3,753.32 $3,809.62 
S15 $3,000.15 $3,045.15 $3,090.83 $3,137.19 $3,184.25 $3,232.01 $3,280.49 $3,329.70 $3,379.65 $3,430.34 $3,481.80 $3,534.02 $3,587.03 $3,640.84 $3,695.45 $3,750.88 $3,807.15 $3,864.26 $3,922.22 $3,981.05 

 


	7. Salary Study Implementation:

